

# KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES DEEMED UNIVERSITY, KARAD.

Karad, Dist- Satara, (Maharashtra State) – 415 110. Phone 02164 – 241555 to 241558, Fax 242170 / 241410

## **Admission to PHYSIOTHERAPY & NURSING COURSES- 2017-18**

(M. P. Th., B. P. Th., M.Sc. Nursing, B.Sc. Nursing & P. B. B. Sc. Nursing)

Day, Date & Time of Entrance Test: - : Thursday, 22<sup>nd</sup> June 2017

M.Sc. Nsg, PBBSc Nsg, MPTH - 2.00pm-3.30 pm

B.Sc. Nsg, BPTh – 2.00pm to 5.00 pm

Date of availability of application forms : From 26<sup>th</sup> May 2017

Last date of submission of application forms : 19<sup>th</sup> June 2017

Form fee & Entrance Fee (DD): - : 500/-

Application forms are available on our website <u>www.kimsuniversity.in</u> and in University office.

#### Eligibility Criteria: (For B. P. Th. & B. Sc. Nursing) -

- 1. Candidate must be 17 years on or before 31/12/2017
- 2. Candidate must have passed Std XII (HSC or equivalent) with Physics, Chemistry, Biology & English individually with minimum 45% marks in PCB.
- 3. 5 % relaxation of marks for SC/ST candidates.

#### Eligibility Criteria: (For M. P. Th.) -

1. Candidate must have passed B. P. Th. examination (Recognized by IAP/OT.PT, council of Maharashtra)

#### Eligibility criteria: (M Sc Nursing)

- 1. B Sc Nursing / Post Basic B Sc Nursing with minimum of 55% aggregate marks.
- 2. Minimum one-year work experience after B Sc Nursing and minimum one year experience prior or after Post Basic B Sc Nursing.
- 3. 5 % relaxation of marks for SC/ST candidates.
- 4. The candidate should be a Registered Nurse and Registered midwife or equivalent with any State Nursing registration Council

### Eligibility criteria: (P. B. B. Sc. Nursing) -

- 1. Candidate must have passed Higher Secondary or Senior Secondary or Intermediate or 10+2 or an equivalent examination recognized by the university for this purpose.
- 2. Candidate must have passed RGNM.

Duly filled application should be submitted at the University Office.

All DD should be drawn, in favor of "Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences University" payable at Karad.

**Warning:** This University has neither authorized any person nor agency to admit the student on behalf of the university. Those who are doing so are doing on their own and University shall not be responsible for such illegal activities.